
1998      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Smallbore Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Shane M. Barnhart  Jacksonville State University 
Mary K. Elsass   University of Kentucky 
Daniel C. Jordan  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Jeffery A. Odor   University of Wyoming 
Marcos W.T. Scrivner  West Virginia University 
Joacim N. Trybon  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Talmadge D. Wilkins IV  West Virginia University 
Neil K. Wright   University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
 
Smallbore Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School  
Emily J. Caruso   Norwich University 
Brian T. Fuhrman  West Virginia University 
Marra M. Hastings  Murray State University 
Kenneth J. Hicks  Murray State University   
Jon A. Iadonisi   U.S. Naval Academy 
Melissa S. Mulloy  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Ron C.F. Nelson  West Virginia University 
Lucinda K. Roddy  Jacksonville State University 
Stephanie E. Thompson  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Cory M. Willis   West Virginia University 
 
Smallbore Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School  
Sara R. Haas-Parra  Tennessee Technological University 
Matthew C. Johnson  U.S. Air Force Academy 
Joshua G. Kelley  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1998      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Air Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Emily J. Caruso   Norwich University 
Mary K. Elsass   University of Kentucky 
Brian T. Fuhrman  West Virginia University 
Daniel C. Jordan  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Karyn E. Juziuk   Xavier University 
Jennifer J. Oliver  University of Texas at El Paso 
Lucinda K. Roddy  Jacksonville State University 
Macros W.T. Scrivner  West Virginia University 
Cory M. Willis   West Virginia University 
Neil K. Wright   University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
 
Air Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School  
Shane M. Barnhart  Jacksonville State University 
Rebecca K. Hamilton  University of Texas at El Paso 
Marra M. Hastings  Murray State University 
Matthew Hellman  St. John’s University 
Tran L. Lam   U.S. Naval Academy 
Kelly A. Mansfield  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Ron C. F. Nelson  West Virginia University 
Jeffery A. Odor   University of Wyoming 
Stephanie E. Thomson  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
Joacim N. Trybon  University of Alaska at Fairbanks 
  
Air Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Jon A. Iandoski   U.S. Naval Academy 
Jill C. Krukoski   University of Kentucky 
Taryn S. Lewis   University of Kentucky 
Eric S. Litz   Jacksonville State University 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1998      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
Free Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Colin M. Ackerman  U.S. Naval Academy 
John C. Bickar   University of Virginia 
Jake S. Bursack  U.S. Military Academy 
Christopher M. Colson  U.S. Naval Academy 
Michael J. Douglass  Marquette University 
 
Free Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Howard W. Brown  The Citadel 
Roy K. Hedges   Oregon State University 
Christopher S. Hinkle  U.S. Naval Academy 
Jason W. Newby  U.S. Military Academy 
James N. Turner  U.S. Military Academy 
 
Free Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Timothy G. Miller  U.S. Air Force Academy 
William A. Taylor  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Standard Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
John C. Bickar   University of Virginia 
Christopher M. Colson  U.S. Naval Academy 
Roy K. Hedges   Oregon State University 
Christopher S. Hinkle  U.S. Naval Academy 
Nicole M. Starvos  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Standard Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Colin M. Ackerman  U.S. Naval Academy 
Howard W. Brown  The Citadel 
Jake S. Bursack  U.S. Military Academy 
Jason W. Newby  U.S. Military Academy 
John T. Pianetta  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Standard Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Wade C. Birdwell  U.S. Military Academy 
James N. Turner  U.S. Military Academy 
  
 



1998      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Men’s Air Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Colin M. Ackerman  U.S. Naval Academy 
John C. Bickar   University of Virginia 
Jake S. Bursack  U.S. Military Academy 
Christopher M. Colson  U.S. Naval Academy 
Michael J. Douglass  Marquette University 
 
Men’s Air Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Howard W. Brown  The Citadel 
Jason W. Newby  U.S. Military Academy 
James C. Sutherland  University of Utah 
James N. Turner  U.S. Military Academy 
Mark A. Yackley  Marquette University 
 
Women’s Air Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Jiordan J. DiOrio  U.S. Military Academy 
Tracey Ho   Massachusetts institute of Technology 
Nicole M. Starvos  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Women’s Air Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Hattie R. Gruneisen  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Mary Katey Hays  U.S. Naval Academy 
Jill R. Noel   Ohio State University 
 
Women’s Air Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Cinda L. Brown   U.S. Naval Academy 
Emily Y. Kao   University of California at Los Angeles 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1998      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Women’s Sport Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Jiordan J. DiOrio  U.S. Military Academy 
Nicole M. Stavros  U.S. Naval Academy 
 
Women’s Sport Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Maxime M.V. James  U.S. Coast Guard Academy 
Jill R. Noel   Ohio State University 
Marilyn A. Schroering  U.S. Air Force Academy 
Jane J. Sohn   Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Kelly A. Twiggs   U.S. Naval Academy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1998      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
American Trap First Team 
 
Name     School 
Thomas P Avaras Jr.   Purdue University 
Matthew D. McGraw  Purdue University 
John E. Voliva   Purdue University 
 
American Trap Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Bryan M. Nemec  Purdue University 
Andrew D. Suda  Purdue University 
Joseph N. Summitt  Indiana University 
 
American Skeet First Team 
 
Name     School 
Daniel M. Ficocello  Purdue University 
Jeffery B. Finn   Purdue University 
Damon Hovannisian  Purdue University 
 
American Skeet Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Anthony S. Colletti  Purdue University 
 
American Skeet Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Valerie A. Gath   George Mason University 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1998      ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
 
International Trap First Team 
 
Name     School 
Thomas P Avaras Jr.   Purdue University 
Andrew D. Suda  Purdue University 
John E. Voliva   Purdue University 
 
International Trap Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Daniel S. Folz   Indiana University 
Joseph N. Summitt  Indiana University 
 
International Trap Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Bryan M. Nemec  Purdue University 
 
International Skeet First Team 
 
Name     School 
Justin E. Hansel  George Mason University 
Brian R. Osborn   George Mason University 
 
International Skeet Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Damon Hovannisian  Purdue University 
Brett P. Simon   George Mason University 
 
International Skeet Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Anthony S. Colletti  Purdue University 
 
 


